
Men Giant Slalom Official Result
Jury Technical Data
TD          KIHONG Lee KOR Name of Course      
Referee     NIIMURA Eiji JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YUMOTO Shinichiro JPN Start               1653.0 m
Finish              1401.0 m
Vertical Drop       252.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN Course setter KODAMA Osamu JPN
Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN

            -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN             -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN
            -C- KATO Seigo JPN             -C- KATO Seigo JPN
            -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -E- OTA Mei JPN             -E- OTA Mei JPN

Number of gate 33(32) Number of gate 33(32)
Start time 09:40 Start time 13:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature -11.0 / -10.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 6.8 / - 5.8

Number of Competitors:140 F:890
PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
1 11 303464 SAITO Shogo 90 JPN    51.03 1    53.53 1  1:44.56 0.00
2 2 303315 FUSE Takashi 90 JPN    51.13 2    54.31 8  1:45.44 7.49
3 9 304537 KAKIZAKI Yumenosuke 95 JPN    51.82 4    53.80 3  1:45.62 9.02
4 12 304428 NARITA Iori 94 JPN    52.13 8    53.75 2  1:45.88 11.24
5 15 304252 SEINO Kohyuu 93 JPN    52.22 11    53.86 4  1:46.08 12.94
6 22 303879 OGATA Shun 92 JPN    52.22 11    54.16 6  1:46.38 15.49
7 8 303854 KUWABARA Ryo 92 JPN    51.80 3    54.63 14  1:46.43 15.92
8 24 304847 KUMONO Justin 96 JPN    52.22 11    54.32 9  1:46.54 16.85
9 1 304143 NAGASAWA Tasuku 93 JPN    52.21 10    54.37 11  1:46.58 17.19

10 17 303591 MIKAMI Masato 91 JPN    52.45 15    54.33 10  1:46.78 18.90
10 4 304913 OKUMURA Shun 96 JPN    51.82 4    54.96 22  1:46.78 18.90
12 6 6300010 FUKASE Satoshi 96 JPN    52.00 6    54.87 20  1:46.87 19.66
13 21 304246 OFUJI Shota 93 JPN    52.10 7    54.80 18  1:46.90 19.92
14 33 304773 SAITO Keiya 96 JPN    52.33 14    54.71 15  1:47.04 21.11
15 14 304099 MITSUI Kyohei 93 JPN    53.15 26    53.91 5  1:47.06 21.28
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
16 42 6300305 MORITA Koya 97 JPN    52.91 22    54.24 7  1:47.15 22.05
17 38 6300202 YAMAKOSHI Takafumi 97 JPN    52.77 19    54.54 13  1:47.31 23.41
18 23 303630 TOMII Shoichi 68 JPN    52.54 17    54.83 19  1:47.37 23.92
19 27 304775 NISHI Sota 96 JPN    52.50 16    54.88 21  1:47.38 24.00
20 3 304774 KOBAYASHI Ryuto 96 JPN    52.20 9    55.28 25  1:47.48 24.85
21 54 6300198 SAKATSUGI Yamato 97 JPN    53.21 27    54.47 12  1:47.68 26.56
22 19 304856 SEKIGUCHI Kai 96 JPN    52.65 18    55.07 23  1:47.72 26.90
23 18 304464 ARIE Shumpei 94 JPN    53.03 23    54.78 17  1:47.81 27.66
24 26 6300011 KOJIMA Kanta 96 JPN    53.11 25    54.74 16  1:47.85 28.00
25 30 304619 IKEDA Keisuke 95 JPN    52.80 20    55.44 26  1:48.24 31.32
26 34 304647 OBA Kazuki 95 JPN    53.22 28    55.11 24  1:48.33 32.09
27 7 301731 KOBAYASHI Shinnosuke 82 JPN    53.09 24    55.46 27  1:48.55 33.96
28 31 6300182 CHIKUNI Maito 97 JPN    53.47 34    55.54 28  1:49.01 37.88
29 49 304330 TAKIZAWA Keitaro 94 JPN    53.49 35    55.66 30  1:49.15 39.07
30 25 304731 KODAMA Yuya 95 JPN    53.29 29    55.88 38  1:49.17 39.24
31 40 304749 SHIGENO Masato 95 JPN    53.44 33    55.87 37  1:49.31 40.43
32 39 303824 HAYASHI Takuji 92 JPN    53.30 30    56.14 46  1:49.44 41.54
33 35 304079 OINOSHO Ryonen 93 JPN    53.72 38    55.76 32  1:49.48 41.88
34 43 303856 MASHINO Kazuki 92 JPN    53.43 32    56.23 48  1:49.66 43.41
35 16 304167 IKEDA Masataka 93 JPN    53.38 31    56.33 52  1:49.71 43.84
36 53 304839 IIYAMA Naoki 96 JPN    54.13 43    55.66 30  1:49.79 44.52
37 103 304927 OKADA Takeru 96 JPN    53.60 36    56.22 47  1:49.82 44.77
38 57 304338 SHIMAKURA Hifumi 94 JPN    53.90 40    56.02 41  1:49.92 45.62
38 52 304820 SATO Kei 96 JPN    53.63 37    56.29 49  1:49.92 45.62
40 41 304976 SATONO Kanta 96 JPN    54.17 45    55.77 33  1:49.94 45.79
41 36 304054 TSUMURA Yuu 93 JPN    52.87 21    57.16 73  1:50.03 46.56
42 56 304763 FUKUDA Tsukasa 95 JPN    54.13 43    56.00 40  1:50.13 47.41
42 47 304845 SHIMIZU Kento 96 JPN    54.03 42    56.10 43  1:50.13 47.41
44 29 304621 MIYAHARA Shinya 95 JPN    54.44 52    55.77 33  1:50.21 48.09
45 74 304490 AOTO Doshin 93 JPN    53.81 39    56.41 53  1:50.22 48.18
46 112 6300197 WADA Nozomu 97 JPN    54.46 54    55.80 35  1:50.26 48.52
47 50 6300061 SATO Naoki 96 JPN    53.97 41    56.32 50  1:50.29 48.77
48 32 304616 KITAMURA Kazuki 95 JPN    54.27 48    56.10 43  1:50.37 49.45
49 126 6300382 NAKAZAWA Yutaka 97 JPN    54.84 64    55.63 29  1:50.47 50.31
50 99 6300376 HIRASAWA Takumi 97 JPN    54.58 56    56.08 42  1:50.66 51.92
51 75 304814 SAKAI Hayata 96 JPN    54.33 49    56.43 55  1:50.76 52.77
52 63 304922 OINOSHO Kaito 96 JPN    54.20 46    56.66 61  1:50.86 53.62
53 101 6300192 TAKAMURA Seiya 97 JPN    55.13 71    55.82 36  1:50.95 54.39
53 37 304732 KAMURA Daiki 95 JPN    54.36 50    56.59 60  1:50.95 54.39
55 79 304938 YUASA Yushiro 96 JPN    54.20 46    56.76 63  1:50.96 54.48
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
56 88 304821 NAKANISHI Daia 96 JPN    55.11 70    55.90 39  1:51.01 54.90
57 45 304849 KOBAYASHI Yukiyo 72 JPN    54.70 60    56.42 54  1:51.12 55.84
58 67 304816 TAKADA Kengo 96 JPN    55.16 74    56.12 45  1:51.28 57.20
59 115 304787 SAEKI Takehiro 95 JPN    54.98 68    56.32 50  1:51.30 57.37
60 71 6300199 HASHIMOTO Rennosuke 97 JPN    54.39 51    56.94 70  1:51.33 57.63
61 62 6300252 NAKAMATA Kazuki 97 JPN    54.82 62    56.56 59  1:51.38 58.05
62 64 304978 WASHIZAWA Ken 96 JPN    54.49 55    56.91 69  1:51.40 58.22
63 76 6300165 SHINOHARA Kodai 97 JPN    54.73 61    56.87 68  1:51.60 59.92
64 61 304729 YODA Haruchika 95 JPN    54.83 63    56.78 65  1:51.61 60.01
65 66 303995 SEIMI Katsushi 92 JPN    55.19 75    56.45 56  1:51.64 60.26
66 83 6300226 HASEGAWA Ryotaro 97 JPN    54.89 66    56.77 64  1:51.66 60.43
67 72 6300175 FURUNO Tetsuya 97 JPN    55.15 73    56.52 58  1:51.67 60.52
68 86 304861 YOSHIOKA Shinichiro 96 JPN    55.00 69    56.69 62  1:51.69 60.69
69 65 304852 UENO Kodai 96 JPN    54.86 65    56.97 71  1:51.83 61.88
70 95 6300349 SASAGAWA Yoshiki 97 JPN    55.13 71    56.78 65  1:51.91 62.56
71 44 304817 ITO Hodaka 96 JPN    54.64 58    57.30 79  1:51.94 62.82
72 105 6300381 YANAGI Eito 97 JPN    55.56 81    56.46 57  1:52.02 63.50
73 51 304349 KIMURA Takahito 94 JPN    54.45 53    57.64 88  1:52.09 64.09
74 109 304629 TANAKA Jun 93 JPN    54.62 57    57.70 90  1:52.32 66.05
75 89 304772 SATO Ryoma 96 JPN    54.67 59    57.66 89  1:52.33 66.14
76 97 304334 MURAMOTO Masaki 94 JPN    55.23 76    57.17 74  1:52.40 66.73
77 98 6300075 KAWAMATA Akinobu 95 JPN    54.90 67    57.59 86  1:52.49 67.50
78 68 304785 HASEGAWA Ryosuke 96 JPN    55.79 87    56.80 67  1:52.59 68.35
79 82 304835 KUROIWA Reiya 96 JPN    55.42 77    57.24 77  1:52.66 68.95
80 59 304613 WADA Takamasa 95 JPN    55.56 81    57.12 72  1:52.68 69.12
81 81 6300201 TANI Yusuke 97 JPN    55.63 84    57.23 76  1:52.86 70.65
82 116 304980 CHIKUNI Kensuke 96 JPN    55.47 78    57.46 82  1:52.93 71.24
83 87 6300350 YOSHIZAWA Kouta 97 JPN    55.49 79    57.46 82  1:52.95 71.41
84 73 304752 KATO Katsuhiko 95 JPN    55.59 83    57.37 80  1:52.96 71.50
85 91 304753 KOJIMA Hotaka 95 JPN    55.52 80    57.63 87  1:53.15 73.12
86 129 6300176 TAKAHASHI Shohei 97 JPN    56.23 94    57.25 78  1:53.48 75.93
87 69 304848 MIYAZAKI Taisuke 96 JPN    55.75 86    57.86 93  1:53.61 77.03
88 92 304479 INOUE Tomoaki 92 JPN    56.11 90    57.51 84  1:53.62 77.12
89 100 6300383 NAGATA Arashi 97 JPN    55.94 88    57.72 91  1:53.66 77.46
90 117 6300317 SHIMIZU Ryota 97 JPN    56.38 98    57.43 81  1:53.81 78.73
91 104 304844 MARUYAMA Shun 96 JPN    56.67 101    57.21 75  1:53.88 79.33
92 85 304706 YAMAGUCHI Ryuya 95 JPN    56.11 90    58.07 95  1:54.18 81.88
93 135 6300045 SHIGA Showa 96 JPN    56.47 100    57.72 91  1:54.19 81.97
94 106 6300186 TAKEMURA Masataka 97 JPN    55.70 85    58.59 104  1:54.29 82.82
95 102 6300180 HAKEDA Kousei 97 JPN    56.76 103    57.55 85  1:54.31 82.99
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
96 80 303411 MAEDA Masakazu 88 JPN    56.19 93    58.22 96  1:54.41 83.84
97 134 6300257 KITAMURA Shujiro 97 JPN    56.12 92    58.33 99  1:54.45 84.18
97 108 6300183 TOMI Reo 97 JPN    56.44 99    58.01 94  1:54.45 84.18
99 90 304838 AOKI Seiya 96 JPN    56.30 97    58.40 100  1:54.70 86.31

100 136 6300174 MIZUGUCHI Toshiki 97 JPN    56.28 95    58.53 102  1:54.81 87.25
101 119 6300314 YAMAMAE Shogo 97 JPN    55.94 88    58.96 111  1:54.90 88.01
102 114 304635 KUSAKABE Takuya 95 JPN    56.29 96    58.69 107  1:54.98 88.69
103 124 6300378 OKANIWA Taisei 97 JPN    56.75 102    58.30 98  1:55.05 89.29
104 123 6300247 KUROIWA Takamitsu 97 JPN    56.81 104    58.29 97  1:55.10 89.71
105 113 6300248 KARASAWA Masanari 97 JPN    56.92 105    58.56 103  1:55.48 92.95
106 96 303990 OKADA Soshi 92 JPN    57.03 106    58.62 105  1:55.65 94.40
107 111 304979 MIYAJIMA Futa 96 JPN    57.42 109    58.72 108  1:56.14 98.57
108 131 6300348 OKUBO Itsuki 97 JPN    57.06 107    59.25 113  1:56.31 100.01
109 133 6300244 HOSONO Arata 97 JPN    57.63 111    58.86 110  1:56.49 101.55
110 137 6300367 TAKIZAWA Tatsuki 97 JPN    58.08 114    58.50 101  1:56.58 102.31
111 128 6300014 NAGAE Kyosuke 96 JPN    57.96 113    58.64 106  1:56.60 102.48
112 110 304720 OTA Yuya 94 JPN    57.36 108    59.34 115  1:56.70 103.33
113 125 6300131 MURAYAMA Shun 96 JPN    57.58 110    59.14 112  1:56.72 103.50
114 138 6300332 FUKUZAKI Tomoya 97 JPN    57.87 112    59.32 114  1:57.19 107.50
115 84 304059 TANI Kengo 92 JPN    58.60 116    58.76 109  1:57.36 108.95
116 127 6300166 BAN Kentaro 97 JPN    58.15 115    59.54 116  1:57.69 111.76
117 122 6300189 SHIMIZU Tomohito 97 JPN    58.69 117    59.89 117  1:58.58 119.34
118 120 6300392 SAITO Haruki 97 JPN    59.13 119  1:00.05 118  1:59.18 124.44
119 140 6300334 MURAKOSHI Ryunosuke 97 JPN    58.93 118  1:01.22 120  2:00.15 132.70
120 118 304665 NOSE Kyouta 95 JPN    59.65 120  1:00.51 119  2:00.16 132.79
121 139 6300366 KOJIMA Kai 97 JPN  1:01.67 121  1:02.27 121  2:03.94 164.96
122 130 6300129 YOSHIKAWA Masanori 93 JPN  1:02.08 122  1:04.69 122  2:06.77 189.05
123 132 6300185 FUKUZAWA Masaya 97 JPN  1:03.50 123  1:05.04 123  2:08.54 204.11

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 60 304294 AOKI Kyousuke 94 JPN

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 10 303322 SHIMIZU Dai 90 JPN
-2 13 304069 SUGAI Kan 93 JPN
-3 20 302928 KATONO Daichi 88 JPN
-4 46 6300187 NAKAJIMA Shuto 97 JPN
-5 55 304407 TANIGUCHI Yuya 94 JPN
-6 70 304612 KUMAGAI Kazuma 95 JPN
-7 78 6300373 INOMATA Shun 97 JPN
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PL Bib Code Name YB Nat 1st Run. 2nd Run. Total Point
-8 94 6300336 TAKAHASHI Taisei 97 JPN
-9 107 304837 MIYAZAKI Satoru 96 JPN

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 77 6300028 SUZUKI Tatsuro 96 JPN Gate № 33

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 58 304596 UMEDA Akitake 95 JPN

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 304784 YAMAKOSHI Ryohei 96 JPN
-2 28 304180 OGAWA Naoto 93 JPN
-3 48 304214 HASHIMOTO Amon 93 JPN
-4 93 6300276 YAMAMOTO Taisei 97 JPN
-5 121 304939 SHIMOZAKI Kyoji 96 JPN

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]

TD                   KIHONG Lee            #1078      ______________________________
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PENALTY CALCULATION

The best 10 at finish

Result Bib Code Name Time FIS-Points Best 5 Race points
1 11 303464 SAITO Shogo  1:44.56 30.44 30.44 0.00

2 2 303315 FUSE Takashi  1:45.44 22.51 22.51 7.49

3 9 304537 KAKIZAKI Yumenosuke  1:45.62 30.66 30.66 9.02

4 12 304428 NARITA Iori  1:45.88 38.94 - -

5 15 304252 SEINO Kohyuu  1:46.08 40.04 - -

6 22 303879 OGATA Shun  1:46.38 49.76 - -
7 8 303854 KUWABARA Ryo  1:46.43 33.35 33.35 15.92

8 24 304847 KUMONO Justin  1:46.54 51.45 - -

9 1 304143 NAGASAWA Tasuku  1:46.58 40.60 - -

10 17 303591 MIKAMI Masato  1:46.78 46.23 - -

10 4 304913 OKUMURA Shun  1:46.78 33.02 33.02 18.90

The best 5 at start

DNF1 10 303322 SHIMIZU Dai - 18.75

2 2 303315 FUSE Takashi  1:45.44 22.51
1 11 303464 SAITO Shogo  1:44.56 30.44

3 9 304537 KAKIZAKI Yumenosuke  1:45.62 30.66

15 14 304099 MITSUI Kyohei  1:47.06 30.86

TOTALS

(B) FIS Points of best 5 at start 133.22
(A) FIS Points of best 5 to finish in top 10 149.98
(C) Race Points of corresponding competitors 51.33

Calculated penalty

(A) 149.98 + (B) 133.22 - (C) 51.33 = 231.87 : 10 = 23.19

Correction value(Z) 0.00

Category Adder 3.00

(Minimum 9.00 / Maximum 999.00)

Penalty applied 26.19

TD                   KIHONG Lee            #1078      ______________________________
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男男男男男 公公公公公
Jury Technical Data
TD          KIHONG Lee KOR Name of Course      
Referee     NIIMURA Eiji JPN Giant Course

Chief of Race YUMOTO Shinichiro JPN Start               1653.0 m
Finish              1401.0 m
Vertical Drop       252.0 m
Homologation#    10819/12/12

1st Run. 2nd Run.
Course setter TANAKA Kayoko JPN Course setter KODAMA Osamu JPN
Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN Forerunners -A- TAJIMA Azumi JPN

            -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN             -B- KUBOTA Taku JPN
            -C- KATO Seigo JPN             -C- KATO Seigo JPN
            -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN             -D- TAKEDA Noriko JPN
            -E- OTA Mei JPN             -E- OTA Mei JPN

Number of gate 33(32) Number of gate 33(32)
Start time 09:40 Start time 13:20
Weather Fair Weather Fair
Snow condition Packed Snow condition Packed
Start/Finish Air Temperature -11.0 / -10.0 Start/Finish Air Temperature - 6.8 / - 5.8

競競競競:140 F:890
順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

1 11 03002448 斉斉 昇昇 男大 IBSSC    51.03 1    53.53 1  1:44.56 0.00
2 2 03002095 布布 峰 新新 妙妙ﾘｺﾘｺﾘﾘSC    51.13 2    54.31 8  1:45.44 7.49
3 9 03007105 柿柿 夢夢夢 北北北 北北妙北    51.82 4    53.80 3  1:45.62 9.02
4 12 03000155 公成 伊伊 学学 早早成男学    52.13 8    53.75 2  1:45.88 11.24
5 15 03000865 清清 嵩嵩 学学 早早成男学    52.22 11    53.86 4  1:46.08 12.94
6 22 03001120 尾尾 峻 学学 早早成男学    52.22 11    54.16 6  1:46.38 15.49
7 8 03002264 桒桒 涼 学学 近近男学    51.80 3    54.63 14  1:46.43 15.92
8 24 03008434 雲清 ジジジジジポ 山尾 日本男学山尾妙北    52.22 11    54.32 9  1:46.54 16.85
9 1 03000146 長長 祐 学学 早早成男学    52.21 10    54.37 11  1:46.58 17.19

10 17 03001815 三三 正正 長清 小小小SC    52.45 15    54.33 10  1:46.78 18.90
10 4 03007110 奥奥 駿 北北北 北北妙北    51.82 4    54.96 22  1:46.78 18.90
12 6 03008576 深深 悟悟 山尾 日本男学山尾妙北    52.00 6    54.87 20  1:46.87 19.66
13 21 03002957 男斉 翔翔 学学 近近男学    52.10 7    54.80 18  1:46.90 19.92
14 33 03006632 齋斉 圭圭 長清 飯山妙北    52.33 14    54.71 15  1:47.04 21.11
15 14 03003147 光光 恭恭 岐岐 ｷｺｷｷｷﾘSC    53.15 26    53.91 5  1:47.06 21.28
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順順 Bib SAJｺｺｺｺ 氏氏 県　氏 所所 １本本 ２本本 合合 ポポポポ

16 42 03007894 森成 昻昻 石石 星星妙北    52.91 22    54.24 7  1:47.15 22.05
17 38 03009150 山山 貴貴 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北    52.77 19    54.54 13  1:47.31 23.41
18 23 03001806 富光 正岐 長清 長清長SC    52.54 17    54.83 19  1:47.37 23.92
19 27 03007574 西 颯翔 長清 地地地地妙北    52.50 16    54.88 21  1:47.38 24.00
20 3 03006294 小小 竜竜 長清 飯山妙北    52.20 9    55.28 25  1:47.48 24.85
21 54 03008499 小坂 男大 富山 砺砺砺砺妙北    53.21 27    54.47 12  1:47.68 26.56
22 19 03008452 関関 快 長清 白白妙北    52.65 18    55.07 23  1:47.72 26.90
23 18 03001827 有有 竣恭 学学 近近男学    53.03 23    54.78 17  1:47.81 27.66
24 26 03008351 小小 貫翔 秋成 角角妙北    53.11 25    54.74 16  1:47.85 28.00
25 30 03001959 池成 圭圭 長清 飯山妙北    52.80 20    55.44 26  1:48.24 31.32
26 34 03006811 男大 岐一 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北    53.22 28    55.11 24  1:48.33 32.09
27 7 03002029 小小 晋夢晋 長清 菅恭妙桒SC    53.09 24    55.46 27  1:48.55 33.96
28 31 03008444 千千 真真正 長清 飯山妙北    53.47 34    55.54 28  1:49.01 37.88
29 49 03001800 滝滝 慶翔慶 学学 慶慶慶慶男学    53.49 35    55.66 30  1:49.15 39.07
30 25 03006288 児児 有有 長清 中清中悟角妙北    53.29 29    55.88 38  1:49.17 39.24
31 40 03006639 重清 将正 長清 飯山妙北    53.44 33    55.87 37  1:49.31 40.43
32 39 03001088 小 卓卓 群白 水三SC    53.30 30    56.14 46  1:49.44 41.54
33 35 03002253 老清老 了了 学学 慶慶慶慶男学    53.72 38    55.76 32  1:49.48 41.88
34 43 03001882 真真 大和 学学 千國國男学    53.43 32    56.23 48  1:49.66 43.41
35 16 03001993 池成 匡匡 学学 近近男学    53.38 31    56.33 52  1:49.71 43.84
36 53 03007593 飯山 直直 群白 長清桒妙北    54.13 43    55.66 30  1:49.79 44.52
37 103 03008407 岡成 雄雄 新新 新光妙北    53.60 36    56.22 47  1:49.82 44.77
38 57 03002102 島島 陽陽 学学 近近男学    53.90 40    56.02 41  1:49.92 45.62
38 52 03008502 佐斉 慧 富山 富山岐岐妙北    53.63 37    56.29 49  1:49.92 45.62
40 41 03007568 里清 寛翔 長清 中清中悟角妙北    54.17 45    55.77 33  1:49.94 45.79
41 36 03001981 津奥 嵩 学学 千國國男学    52.87 21    57.16 73  1:50.03 46.56
42 56 03006657 福成 司 栃栃 足足砺砺男足所妙    54.13 43    56.00 40  1:50.13 47.41
42 47 03007571 清水 健健 長清 白白妙北    54.03 42    56.10 43  1:50.13 47.41
44 29 03006292 宮桒 伸有 長清 三成上妙北    54.44 52    55.77 33  1:50.21 48.09
45 74 03002964 青青 童童 学学 日本日日男学    53.81 39    56.41 53  1:50.22 48.18
46 112 03009862 大成 望望 富山 砺砺砺砺妙北    54.46 54    55.80 35  1:50.26 48.52
47 50 03007546 佐斉 直直 群白 渋石妙北    53.97 41    56.32 50  1:50.29 48.77
48 32 03001898 北奥 兼兼 学学 男大大砺男学    54.27 48    56.10 43  1:50.37 49.45
49 126 03008390 中滝 優 新新 八北妙北    54.84 64    55.63 29  1:50.47 50.31
50 99 03009123 恭滝 拓北 長清 三成妙北    54.58 56    56.08 42  1:50.66 51.92
51 75 03007012 大光 隼翔 福光 男清妙北    54.33 49    56.43 55  1:50.76 52.77
52 63 03007415 老清老 北海 新新 長岡妙北    54.20 46    56.66 61  1:50.86 53.62
53 101 03009507 妙奥 誠昻 富山 富山岐岐妙北    55.13 71    55.82 36  1:50.95 54.39
53 37 03006289 加奥 男昻 長清 中清中悟角妙北    54.36 50    56.59 60  1:50.95 54.39
55 79 03008500 湯湯 嵩陽慶 富山 富山岐岐妙北    54.20 46    56.76 63  1:50.96 54.48
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56 88 03006994 中西 乃乃 富山 南砺恭妙北    55.11 70    55.90 39  1:51.01 54.90
57 45 03011793 小小 幸幸 長清 鹿島鹿SC    54.70 60    56.42 54  1:51.12 55.84
58 67 03007270 妙成 賢昇 石石 鶴鶴妙北    55.16 74    56.12 45  1:51.28 57.20
59 115 03006090 佐佐 雄男 富山 富山岐岐妙北    54.98 68    56.32 50  1:51.30 57.37
60 71 03009884 橋本 学夢晋 福光 福光砺砺男足所福光    54.39 51    56.94 70  1:51.33 57.63
61 62 03010281 仲仲 岐直 長清 北北妙北    54.82 62    56.56 59  1:51.38 58.05
62 64 03008447 鷲滝 健 長清 白白妙北    54.49 55    56.91 69  1:51.40 58.22
63 76 03010511 真桒 広男 上東 公成妙北    54.73 61    56.87 68  1:51.60 59.92
64 61 03006287 養成 春近 長清 中清中悟角妙北    54.83 63    56.78 65  1:51.61 60.01
65 66 03003087 清清 克悟 学学 信信男学    55.19 75    56.45 56  1:51.64 60.26
66 83 03009099 長長石 凌翔慶 埼児 中立新立妙北    54.89 66    56.77 64  1:51.66 60.43
67 72 03008845 古清 哲昻 新新 関関学関妙北    55.15 73    56.52 58  1:51.67 60.52
68 86 03008086 吉岡 慎岐慶 千千 千千千千妙北    55.00 69    56.69 62  1:51.69 60.69
69 65 03008433 三清 航男 長清 飯山妙北    54.86 65    56.97 71  1:51.83 61.88
70 95 03009032 笹石 佳佳 群白 足関利砺妙北    55.13 71    56.78 65  1:51.91 62.56
71 44 03006562 伊上 穂妙 愛愛 上北学関妙北    54.64 58    57.30 79  1:51.94 62.82
72 105 03010320 柳 瑛正 新新 八北妙北    55.56 81    56.46 57  1:52.02 63.50
73 51 03002424 栃奥 崇崇 学学 男大大砺男学    54.45 53    57.64 88  1:52.09 64.09
74 109 03001457 成中 潤 学学 中立男学    54.62 57    57.70 90  1:52.32 66.05
75 89 03008463 佐斉 遼白 長清 飯山北妙北    54.67 59    57.66 89  1:52.33 66.14
76 97 03001887 奥本 昌直 学学 日本日日男学    55.23 76    57.17 74  1:52.40 66.73
77 98 03006064 石川 晟晟 埼児 秀千妙北    54.90 67    57.59 86  1:52.49 67.50
78 68 03007883 長長石 星祐 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北    55.79 87    56.80 67  1:52.59 68.35
79 82 03007554 黒黒 鈴有 群白 嬬嬬妙北    55.42 77    57.24 77  1:52.66 68.95
80 59 03006796 大成 嵩正 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北    55.56 81    57.12 72  1:52.68 69.12
81 81 03008222 長 勇晋 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北    55.63 84    57.23 76  1:52.86 70.65
82 116 03008445 千千 健晋 長清 松利学関妙松学北    55.47 78    57.46 82  1:52.93 71.24
83 87 03009034 吉滝 功翔 群白 嬬嬬妙北    55.49 79    57.46 82  1:52.95 71.41
84 73 03007013 加斉 克克 福光 福光砺砺男足所福光    55.59 83    57.37 80  1:52.96 71.50
85 91 03007008 小小 穂妙 福光 男清妙北    55.52 80    57.63 87  1:53.15 73.12
86 129 03010308 髙橋 奨恭 新新 関関学関妙北    56.23 94    57.25 78  1:53.48 75.93
87 69 03009135 宮宮 泰泰 長清 三成上妙北    55.75 86    57.86 93  1:53.61 77.03
88 92 03002436 光三 智智 学学 男大大砺男学    56.11 90    57.51 84  1:53.62 77.12
89 100 03010820 永成 嵐 上東 獨獨妙北    55.94 88    57.72 91  1:53.66 77.46
90 117 03009154 清水 亮翔 岐岐 飛飛妙山妙北    56.38 98    57.43 81  1:53.81 78.73
91 104 03007590 丸山 駿 群白 長清桒妙北    56.67 101    57.21 75  1:53.88 79.33
92 85 03006585 山関 龍昻 静岡 星星妙北    56.11 90    58.07 95  1:54.18 81.88
93 135 03008397 悟小 祥大 新新 安安妙北松夢山安北    56.47 100    57.72 91  1:54.19 81.97
94 106 03009122 竹奥 征峻 長清 三成千上妙北    55.70 85    58.59 104  1:54.29 82.82
95 102 03008446 羽羽成 妙高 長清 白白妙北    56.76 103    57.55 85  1:54.31 82.99
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96 80 03003321 前成 眞大 愛愛 CLUB Doing    56.19 93    58.22 96  1:54.41 83.84
97 134 03012244 北奥 修司修 東京 男長妙北    56.12 92    58.33 99  1:54.45 84.18
97 108 03008731 冨 嶺嶺 長清 飯山妙北    56.44 99    58.01 94  1:54.45 84.18
99 90 03007591 青栃 誠昻 群白 嬬嬬妙北    56.30 97    58.40 100  1:54.70 86.31

100 136 03010293 水関 足直 新新 新光妙北    56.28 95    58.53 102  1:54.81 87.25
101 119 03009155 山前 翔昇 岐岐 妙山砺砺妙北    55.94 88    58.96 111  1:54.90 88.01
102 114 03006346 日日北 卓圭 上東 早早成早砺妙北    56.29 96    58.69 107  1:54.98 88.69
103 124 03010325 岡岡 男大 新新 八北妙北    56.75 102    58.30 98  1:55.05 89.29
104 123 03009060 黒黒 孝光 群白 嬬嬬妙北    56.81 104    58.29 97  1:55.10 89.71
105 113 03007545 唐滝 正公 群白 足関利砺妙北    56.92 105    58.56 103  1:55.48 92.95
106 96 03002221 岡成 曹悟 学学 日本日日男学    57.03 106    58.62 105  1:55.65 94.40
107 111 03008448 宮小 風翔 長清 男大妙北    57.42 109    58.72 108  1:56.14 98.57
108 131 03008189 男大大 直 山山 駿駿駿駿妙北    57.06 107    59.25 113  1:56.31 100.01
109 133 03002734 細清 新 男大 常翔学関妙北    57.63 111    58.86 110  1:56.49 101.55
110 137 03010313 瀧滝 直 新新 十日大妙北    58.08 114    58.50 101  1:56.58 102.31
111 128 03008415 長有 東晋 新新 関関学関妙北    57.96 113    58.64 106  1:56.60 102.48
112 110 03001855 翔成 裕昻 学学 神神石男学    57.36 108    59.34 115  1:56.70 103.33
113 125 03008396 奥山 駿 新新 十日大妙北    57.58 110    59.14 112  1:56.72 103.50
114 138 03008416 福柿 智圭 新新 十日大妙北    57.87 112    59.32 114  1:57.19 107.50
115 84 03002454 長 健昇 学学 男大大砺男学    58.60 116    58.76 109  1:57.36 108.95
116 127 03007631 伴 健翔慶 上東 ICI石光ｽｽｷｺｽSC    58.15 115    59.54 116  1:57.69 111.76
117 122 03009120 清水 友崇 長清 飯山妙北    58.69 117    59.89 117  1:58.58 119.34
118 120 03010537 齊斉 大晴 長清 三成上長上妙北    59.13 119  1:00.05 118  1:59.18 124.44
119 140 03010312 奥山 龍夢晋 新新 十日大妙北    58.93 118  1:01.22 120  2:00.15 132.70
120 118 03006710 能能 恭恭 学学 男大大砺男学    59.65 120  1:00.51 119  2:00.16 132.79
121 139 03010318 小島 開 新新 十日大妙北  1:01.67 121  1:02.27 121  2:03.94 164.96
122 130 03001382 吉石 雅雅 新新 ﾁｺﾁJWSC  1:02.08 122  1:04.69 122  2:06.77 189.05
123 132 03010286 福滝 雅昻 長清 中清中悟角妙北  1:03.50 123  1:05.04 123  2:08.54 204.11

Did Not Start  [1st Run]
-1 60 03000041 青栃 亨晋 学学 近近男学

Did Not Finish [1st Run]
-1 10 03002001 清水 男 長清 小小小SC
-2 13 03002172 須須 完 学学 近近男学

-3 20 03003465 三上清 男地 長清 相滝相國

-4 46 03008436 中島 秀健 長清 小北妙北

-5 55 03002375 長関 友圭 学学 男大大砺男学

-6 70 03007292 熊長 大真 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北

-7 78 03010290 猪猪 駿 長清 男大妙北
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-8 94 03010309 妙橋 男公 新新 開悟JWSC
-9 107 03007594 宮柿 悟 群白 長清桒妙北

Disqualified   [1st Run]
-1 77 03006060 鈴栃 達修 埼児 秀千妙北 Gate № 33

Did Not Start  [2nd Run]
-1 58 03005957 梅成 晃晃 長清 飯山妙北

Did Not Finish [2nd Run]
-1 5 03006149 山山 涼恭 岐岐 岐岐岐岐妙北

-2 28 03001954 小石 直正 学学 近近男学

-3 48 03002441 橋本 阿阿 学学 男大大砺男学

-4 93 03008945 山本 男誠 石石 小松砺砺妙北

-5 121 03008496 日柿 恭恭 富山 富山岐岐妙北

0 Disqualified   [2nd Run]
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SAJペナルティーポイント計算表

競技終了時のBest 10

順順 Bib Code 氏氏 Time SAJ-Points Best 5 Race points

1 11 03002448 斉斉 昇昇  1:44.56 3.90 3.90 0.00
2 2 03002095 布布 峰  1:45.44 4.77 4.77 7.49

3 9 03007105 柿柿 夢夢夢  1:45.62 10.17 - -

4 12 03000155 成成 伊伊  1:45.88 9.35 9.35 11.24

5 15 03000865 清清 嵩嵩  1:46.08 8.69 8.69 12.94

6 22 03001120 尾尾 峻  1:46.38 18.42 - -
7 8 03002264 桒桒 涼  1:46.43 5.30 5.30 15.92

8 24 03008434 雲清 ジジジジジジ  1:46.54 19.61 - -

9 1 03000146 長長 祐  1:46.58 10.09 - -

10 17 03001815 三三 正正  1:46.78 15.06 - -

10 4 03007110 奥奥 駿  1:46.78 10.99 - -

競技開始時のBest 5

DNF1 10 03002001 清清 大 - 0.48

15 14 03003147 光光 恭恭  1:47.06 2.80
1 11 03002448 斉斉 昇昇  1:44.56 3.90

2 2 03002095 布布 峰  1:45.44 4.77

7 8 03002264 桒桒 涼  1:46.43 5.30

合計
(B) 競競競競競のBest 5 SAJ-Points 17.25
(A) 競競競競競三順10順位のBest 5 SAJ-Points 32.01
(C) 相相すす選選のののジののジの 47.59

計算ペナルティー

(A) 32.01 + (B) 17.25 - (C) 47.59 = 1.67 : 10 = 0.17

ミニマムペナルティー 0.00

採用ペナルティー 0.17
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